CITY OF WALLED LAKE Request for Proposals for Construction Engineering (CE) Services of the 2022 Decker Road Rehabilitation

No later than Wednesday, January 19, 2022 sealed proposals shall be mailed, or hand delivered and received up to 3:00 pm, prevailing local time by The City of Walled Lake (Local Agency), at the Walled Lake City Hall, 1499 E. West Maple Road. Walled Lake, MI 48390 then opened for CE Services of the Decker Road Rehabilitation Project.

To submit proposals, Firms are encouraged to submit their proposal to the City of Walled Lake by regular mail, through hand delivery at the City Hall main entrance or utilizing the City drop box at the City Hall main entrance if offices are closed or have limited access. Digital proposals will not be accepted or considered.

The services to be provided consists of federal aid related Local Agency Program (LAP) road rehabilitation construction project administration; meeting coordination and attendance; inspection; staking; quality assurance testing and reporting; measurement, computation, and documentation of quantities; reporting and record keeping; processing progress pay estimates, contract modifications, and all other contract documentation; complete Pavement Historical Database input; and finalizing all project documentation per City of Walled Lake and Michigan Department of Transportation (MDOT). Anticipated construction project bid letting is March 2022 with Spring/Summer construction with final completion and project close-out by August 2022.

The Notice of Request for Proposals and related draft plan drawings and draft special provisions under which the Work is to be completed including any addendums and attachments can be viewed at https://walledlake.us/index.php/forms-documents or by appointment at the office of the ENGINEER, Boss Engineering, 3121 E. Grand River Avenue, Howell Michigan 48843: beginning Wednesday, June 2, 2021.

Firms should view the City website or contact the LOCAL AGENCY or ENGINEER prior to proposal submittal for any addendums. Request to the ENGINEER for clarifications is encouraged.

Proposal documents may be obtained for a fee of \$35.00 from the ENGINEER at 3121 E. Grand River Avenue, Howell, Michigan 48843, 517.546.4836. Firms must supply the name, address, telephone number, and e-mail address of the individual of firm to whom addenda, if any, can be directed.

Funding for CE Services will be shared by federal aid grants and the City of Walled Lake. Firms must comply with all applicable local, state, and federal requirements and procedures. The City of Walled Lake is an equal opportunity employer, and all MDOT prequalified Firms meeting the minimum requirements are strongly encouraged to submit proposals.

The right is reserved by the LOCAL AGENCY to accept or reject any and all Proposals, and to waive proposal irregularities.

No Proposals may be withdrawn after the above date and time for receiving Proposals for a period of sixty (60) days.

City of Walled Lake